Date: Fri, 14 May 2004 14:38:02 -0400

To: Michael.J.Bajorek@grc.nasa.gov, Eugene.M.Disanto@grc.nasa.gov,
Danielle.M.Griffin@grc.nasa.gov, Betty.L.Hodgson@grc.nasa.gov,
Michael.J.Hovanic@grc.nasa.gov, Peter.M.Kennedy@grc.nasa.gov,
Michelle.Y.Kenzig@grc.nasa.gov, Walter.M.Kocher@grc.nasa.gov,
Robert.Lallier@grc.nasa.gov, Antoinette.C.Mayor@grc.nasa.gov,
Fletcher.J.Miller@grc.nasa.gov, Thomas.B.Miller@grc.nasa.gov,
Priscilla.A.Mobley@grc.nasa.gov, William.J.Muscolo@grc.nasa.gov,
Christie.J.Myers@grc.nasa.gov, Daniel.A.Papcke@grc.nasa.gov,
Quyen.T.Quach@grc.nasa.gov, Linda.Sekura@grc.nasa.gov,
Todd.A.Strawser@grc.nasa.gov, Daniel.White@grc.nasa.gov,
Michael.J.Blotzer@grc.nasa.gov

From: Daniel A Papcke <Daniel.A.Papcke@nasa.gov>

Subject: P2 Team Meeting Minutes, 04- 5-13

Cc: sandra.jacobson@grc.nasa.gov

At 10:00 on May 13, 2004, the Pollution Prevention Team met in Building 6, Room 147.

Attendees: M. Hovanic, P. Kennedy, W. Kocher, R. Lallier, C. Myers, D. Papcke, L.
Sekura

Don Hicks is no longer a member of the team.

Dan Papcke, Pete Kennedy, and Walt Kocher will work together to make the GRC P2/
RAP update. A draft has been reviewed and should be completed for submission to
Chrisitina Hudson this week.

The team reviewed progress on this year's goals. Targets in progress, see attached.

Completed projects, reports on S: drive Pollution Prevention web site:
#8 P2 Awareness Site
#14  Contact Cleaner Replacement

#17  Icing Research Tunnel Boot Replacement
#21 Replace 1,1,1-trichloroethane / machine shop chemicals

The next meeting will be held on June 10, 2004.



